

:  
ITEM NO.MM-1-C

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 3439/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in PIL No.4003/2006, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AZAD HAWKERS STREET VENDORS UNION U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 29/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tariq Adeob, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed next Monday, as a 'fresh matter',  
with liberty to the petitioner to add all the allottees indicated  
in page 32, as petitioners, along with the present petitioner.

Till then, the parties are directed to maintain status quo  
with regard to the plots allotted to the said allottees.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|

|