

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7898/2013

AZAD HAWKERS STREET VENDORS UNION U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj Kumar Sharma,adv.
Mr.Pradeep Misra,adv.

Mr.Rajesh Sehrawat,adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.18 has filed vakalatnama. Respondent No.5 proposes to appear through Mr.Pradeep Misra. Respondent No.5 submits that he has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the Ld.counsel for respondent No.5 within two weeks. Respondent No.5 may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.110

-2-

Union of India proposes to appear through Mr.D.S.Mahra. Both the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No.18 is also granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 9.05.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

