

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7898/2013

AZAD HAWKERS STREET VENDORS UNION U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19151 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19154 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19155 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19710 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr.Raman Yadav,adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam

For Respondent(s)

M/S Anuradha & Associates,Adv.

Mr.Suraj Singh,adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr.Vikram Singh,adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

Ms.Saroj Bala,adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr.Puneet Taneja,adv.

Mr.Saurabh Gautam,adv.

Contd....2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.7898/13 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Respondent No. 10 and 13 are granted time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted by Mr.Punit Taneja that his name is not being shown. Office is directed to verify and update the data.

Respondent No.7 is granted time as a last chance for filing 'NOC' from the erstwhile advocate.

In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted time for

filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 9.12.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB