

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7898/2013

AZAD HAWKERS STREET VENDORS UNION U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions, stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19151 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19154 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19155 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19710 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Anuradha & Associates,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bajwa,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Vikram Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Puneet Taneja ,Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Shalini,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.  
Ms. Madhur Panjwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 7898/2013  
Await return of notice of Respondent No. 16.

..2/-

Item No. 56

- 2 -

Respondent No.18 has filed a fresh vakalatnama without getting an endorsement from the earlier counsel. The above counsel for the respondent is granted time for filing the NOC, if any.

SLP(C)No. 19154/2013

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 1,2,5 and 6.

In the remaining matters await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. All the served respondents are granted time, as last chance for filing counter affidavit,.

List the matters on 8.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|

Ä  
ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7898/2013

AZAD HAWKERS STREET VENDORS UNION U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions, stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19151 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19154 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19155 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19710 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Anuradha & Associates,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bajwa,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Vikram Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Puneet Taneja ,Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Shalini,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.  
Ms. Madhur Panjwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 7898/2013  
Await return of notice of Respondent No. 16.

..2/-

Item No. 56 - 2 -

Respondent No.18 has filed a fresh vakalatnama without getting an endorsement from the earlier counsel. The above counsel for the respondent is granted time for filing the NOC, if any.

SLP(C)No. 19154/2013  
Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 1,2,5 and 6.

In the remaining matters await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. All the served respondents are granted time, as last chance for filing counter affidavit,.

List the matters on 8.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|