

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11911/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2014 in WPC No.17564/2014 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AAKASH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praval Tripathi, Adv.  
for Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.  
Issue notice, returnable on July 18, 2014.  
Dasti service in addition.  
Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as  
obtaining today, till July 31, 2014.  
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 7898 of  
2013 and other connected matters.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar